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Dallah Health, its subsidiaries and associates

1900
Number of bedsWe serve around 4 million visit per year

SubsidiariesAssociates

Dallah Al-Khobar Hospital

Dallah Al-Ahsa Hospital

Dallah Pharma Factory 

Makkah Medical Center  

International Medical Center

Riyadh

Al-Khobar

Al-Ahsa

Riyadh

Jeddah

Makkah

Mohammed Rashid Al-Faqih Hospital Kingdom Hospital Dallah Namar Hospital Dallah Al-Nakheel Hospital

Meras Wahat Al-Nakheel Dallah Pharmacies Afyaa Al-Nakheel Dallah Pharma

Dallah Al-Salam Clinics Dallah Qortubah Clinics Consulting Clinics Dallah Al-Arid ClinicsDallah Al-Yarmouk Clinics
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Financial Indicators for the Three-Month and One-Year Periods Ended 31 December 2025

2025

Key financial results
Three monthsGrowth %

809 37%1,110 Revenues

Gross profit

Operating profit

EBITDA

Earnings per share 
(SAR/Share)

Net profit attributable to the 
owners of the Company

Year

2024 2024

Three months

2025
Year

2025
Growth %

Total assets

Equity attributable to the 
owners of the Company

3,206 27%4,067 

293 36%3981,207 20%1,452

115 34%15556714%645

166 43%23775123%922

114 2%11747114%538

1.17 (2%)1.154.8310%5.32

6,612 38%9,1356,611 38%9,135

3,469 18%4,0823,469 18 %4,082

(Million)

2025
Revenues growth for the year ended 31 Dec 2025

+861M +27%

+8% +15%
+3189%
%

+ 248M
+ 39M + 574M

4,067

2024 2025

Central Region Western Region Eastern Region

2024 2025

Services in 
medical 
facilities

Sale of medicines and  
pharmaceutical products in 
medical facilities and 
pharmacies

Distribution of 
medicines and  
pharmaceutical 
products 

132
9

294

592

2,221

833
152

3,036

879

152

+861M +27%

3,206

4,067
(-0%)+ 6%

+37%

+ 815M

+ 47M (-0M)

1408

3,181
2,933

3,206

255
18
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259 274
360

471
538

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Net profit attributable to the owners

Earnings per share

2.87 3.05
3.70

4.83 
5.32

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

+17%

(Million)

Revenues

2,105 
2,488 

2,943 3,206 

4,067 

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

+18%

760 
895 

1,079 
1,207 

1,452 

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
Compound annual growth rate

+18%

Gross profit

365
422

506
567

645

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

+15%

Operating profit

Compound annual growth rate

Compound annual growth rate

+20%

Compound annual growth rate

Compound annual growth rate

449 514
630

751
922

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

EBITDA margin

+20%

Compound annual growth rate
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(Million)

Gross profit margin

36% 36%
37%

38%

36%

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Operating profit margin

17% 17% 17%
18%

16%

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

EBITDA margin

21% 21% 21%

23% 23%

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Net profit margin

13%
12% 13%

15%
13%

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
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79%

76%

48% 46%

86%
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2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
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Net Debt – to – EBITDA

3.7x 3.3x 2.3x 3.9x2.6x

EBITDANet DebtNet Debt-to-Equity

Total assets

4,645 

4,920 

6,243 

6,612 

9,135 

 -  1,000  2,000  3,000  4,000  5,000  6,000  7,000  8,000  9,000  10,000

2021

2022

2023

2024

2025

+18%

(Million)

Compound annual growth rate

2025
As at 31 Dec 2025

Equity attributable to the owners of the Company

1,867 

1,990 

3,203 

3,469 

4,082 

 -  500  1,000  1,500  2,000  2,500  3,000  3,500  4,000  4,500

2021

2022

2023

2024

2025

+22%

Compound annual growth rate


